Printed in USA      06/05 P/N 109307 rev. B
MSA-TE Series Tubular Enclosures
For MINI-SCREEN® Sensors Mounted in Washdown Environments
Features
• FDA-grade polycarbonate tubing and acetal end caps
• Stainless steel mounting components
• Brackets and fasteners included
• Ideal for high-pressure washdown applications

Figure 3 shows how the enclosure is assembled. Components are bagged together for
easier assembly.
Models
Height
(See table
below)
Figure 1. Assembled enclosure
Enclosure
Model
Enclosure Height
(Figure 1)
For MINI-SCREEN
Sensor Models
MSA-TE-4 338 mm (13.3") MSXLE/R 4
MSA-TE-8 439 mm (17.3") MSXLE/R 8
MSA-TE-12 541 mm (21.3") MSXLE/R 12
MSA-TE-16 643 mm (25.3") MSXLE/R 16
MSA-TE-20 744 mm (29.3") MSXLE/R 20
MSA-TE-24 846 mm (33.3") MSXLE/R 24
MSA-TE-28 947 mm (37.3") MSXLE/R 28
MSA-TE-32 1049 mm (41.3") MSXLE/R 32
MSA-TE-36 1151 mm (45.3") MSXLE/R 36
MSA-TE-40 1252 mm (49.3") MSXLE/R 40
MSA-TE-44 1354 mm (53.3") MSXLE/R 44
MSA-TE-48 1455 mm (57.3") MSXLE/R 48
CAUTION... Reduced
Sensing Range
Sensing Range is reduced
50% due to tubular construction.